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Gate opens 9:00 
Classroom doors open 9:10 
School starts 9:15 
Gate opens 3:15 
School finishes 3:30 
Nursery gates open at 9:00 and 
will remain open longer so that 
parents can drop off/pick up 
children in Reception—Y6 

Jam the dinosaur  

Last Friday Jam the dinosaur came to visit year 1. He helped us with our science 

learning and taught us lots about omnivores, carnivores and herbivores. On Monday 

we found some eggs that he left behind so we are looking after them for him!  
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Saturday School 

Saturday School is cancelled on 15th 

February due to the building works. We 

will be back on 29th February after half 

term.  

STEBON PRIMARY SCHOOL 

Term Dates 2019-2020  

School Open: 

Monday 6th January – Thursday 13th February 2020 

INSET (SCHOOL CLOSED) Friday 14th February 2020 

Half term:  Monday 17th February – Friday 21st February 2020 

School Open: Monday 24th February – Thursday 2nd April 2020 

INSET (SCHOOL CLOSED) Friday 3rd April 2020 

Spring Holiday:  Monday 6th April – Friday 17th April 2020 

School Open: Monday 20th April 2020 – Friday 22nd May 2020 

Polling day: Thursday 7th May 2020 

May Bank Holiday: Friday 8th May 2020 

Half term: Monday 25th May – Friday 29th May 2020 

School Open: Monday 1st June – Thursday 16th July 2020 

INSET (SCHOOL CLOSED) Friday 17th July 2020 

The school will be closed on Eid celebration days 

Eid-ul-Fitr:  

Eid-ul-Adha:  

 

Attendance — Every day matters; every minute 
counts  

Stebon’s magic number is 97. That’s because we’re 
aiming for 97% attendance this year.  This week’s 

attendance was  96.21%. Come on Stebon! 

Congratulations to  
Year 5 Nelson Mandela class with a 99.33% record. 

Reminder 

A gentle reminder that classroom doors will 

open at 9.10am so children are in class and 

ready to learn from 9.15am.  

We will be closing our pupil entrance gates 

to incomers promptly at 9.15am.  

After this time, you will need to use our main 

school office entrance to enter and register 

your child.  

Please note Nursery morning sessions start at 

9am and afternoon sessions start at 12.30pm. 

Thank you for your continuous support and 

co-operation.  

World Book Day 

On Thursday 5th 

March all our pupils 

will be invited to come 

to school dressed as 

their favourite book 

character. Watch this 

space for more 

details!   

Year 5 Residential Meeting 

There will be a meeting on the upcoming residential for 

year 5’s on Monday 10th February at 9.20am in ARW 

classroom. It will be an opportunity to find out more and 

ask any questions you may have. We will support anyone 

who needs help to log on to parent pay during this time too.  

We look forward to seeing you then! 
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February Half Term Holiday Magic Breakfast Club 

At Bygrove Primary School 

 

Dear parents & carers,  

We are unable to run Magic Breakfast Club at Stebon this February 

half term holiday as our water tank is being replaced. 

Our pupils are more than welcome to attend Magic Breakfast Club 

during the February half term holiday at Bygrove Primary School.  

Please complete and return the slip below to our school office.  
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